Discipline: Jumping
Ranking / Standing Name: FEI World Cup™ Jumping Standings
ol EL FEI World Cup Jumping League: Central European League — Northern Subleague (2014/15)
JUMPING Ranking / Standing Date: 20/10/2014 (include validated results from 01/05/2014 to 20/10/2014)
Ranking / Standing No: 26
Rank Athlete NF 1 2 3 45 6 7 8 9101112 A B Points
1 Andrius PETROVAS LTU 7 |12 15 11| 0 |13 17 75
2 Kristaps NERETNIEKS LAT 15 | 17 20 20| 1 73
3 Andis VARNA LAT 12| 20 11 916 |9 67
4 Tiit KIVISILD EST 17| 0 7 17120 O 61
5 Michal KAZMIERCZAK POL 5 13 15| 20 6 59
6 Vladimir BELETSKIY RUS 20| O 5 13 | 12 0 50
7 Zuzana ZELINKOVA CZE | 10 20 | 10 40
8 Ales OPATRNY CZE | 4 13 | 17 37
9 Kertu KLETTENBERG EST 15| 3 |17 35
10 Kristupas PETRAITIS LTU 0|17 |15 0 32
11  |Hanno ELLERMANN EST | 11 12 9 32
12 |Olga CHECHINA RUS 2|6 0 13| 0|0 7 28
13  |Mikalai KARPOVICH BLR 6 |11 4 6 27
14  |Maria BIBIKOVA RUS 5|10 0|5 |7 27
15 |Girts BRICIS LAT 0 13 518 26
16 |Danielius GUTKAUSKAS LTU 0 8 |12 4 24
17  |Alexandr BELEKHOV RUS 319 6 3 0 23
18 |Aleksandr LIS BLR 12| 4|6 22
19 |Natalia SIMONIA RUS 10| 2 10 22
20 |Valdemaras ZUKAUSKAS LTU 93 10 0o 0 22
21 |Jiri HRUSKA CZE 20 20
21  |Radovan SILLO SVK 20 0 20
21  |Krzysztof OKLA POL | 20 20
24 |Maxim KRYNA BLR 13| 1 1 0|0|5 0 20
25  |Ebbe-Liisa SONAJALG EST 10| 0 | 10 20
26 Lukasz KOZA POL | 17 2 19
27  |Gunnar KLETTENBERG EST 0|o0 17 1{0]|0 18
28 Juraj HANULAY SVK 17 17
29 Ondrej ZVARA CZE | O 4 |12 16
30 |Alexander MOLOTKOV RUS 0 |15 15
31 Stasys JASAS LTU 8 0 7 15
32 Monika STANGELOVA SVK 13 13
32 Igor SULEK SVK 13 13
32 |Kir MAJOROV RUS 13 13
32 Paulina KOZA POL | 13 0 13
36  |Anatoly TIMCHENKO RUS 8|5 13

* not counting points

1 Olomouc (CZE)

3 St Petersburg, Derby Club (RUS)
5 Riga (LAT)

7  Vazgaikiemis (LTU)

9 Siauliai (LTU)

11 Poznan, MTP (POL)
A Celje (SLO)

10 best results to count

12-15 Jun 2014
03-06 Jul 2014

25-27 Jul 2014

14-17 Aua 2014
09-12 Oct 2014
05-07 Dec 2014
01-04 Mav 2014

oo AN

10
12

Moscow, Otrada (RUS)
Pezinok (SVK)
Bratislava (SVK)
Tallinn (EST)

Leszno (POL)

Warsaw (POL)
Budapest (HUN)

18-22 Jun 2014
17-20 Jul 2014

07-10 Aua 2014
03-05 Oct 2014
26-29 Oct 2014
12-15 Mar 2015
03-06 Jul 2014

103 athletes participated, 71 obtained points
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37 Grzegorz KUBIAK POL 12 12
37  |Jan Jun. CIGAN SVK | 12 0 12
37  |Kairi DRABTSINSKAJA EST 12 0 12
40 Marian STANGEL SVK 7 5 12
41 Mikhail SHEMSHELEV RUS 1] 0 11
41 Oliver KARMA EST 11 11
41 Marika SLOWINSKA POL 0|11 11
41 Anna KELLNEROVA CZE 11 11
45 Radovan CIBERE SVK | 9 2 11
46  |Matas PETRAITIS LTU 0 0 0|10| 0 10
47  |Aleksandrs SAKUROVS LAT 3 7 10
48  |Rein PILL EST 0|90 9
48  |Dzmitry KABACHEUSKI BLR 9 0 9
48 Grzegorz FABER POL 9 9
51 |Vital DZIUNDZIKAU BLR 0 8 0|o0 8
51  |Kostas GAIGALAS LTU 8 8
51  |Piotr SAWICKI POL | 8 8
54  |Mikhail SAFRONOV RUS 0|7 7
54  |Paulina MALINOWSKA POL | 7 7
56  |Jaroslaw SKRZYCZYNSKI POL | 6 6
56  |Sergey PARIEV RUS 6 6
58 |Aleksas SEILIUS LTU 0 4 2 6
59  |Patrik MAJHER SVK | 5 5
60 |Zigmantas SARKA LTU 0 2 3 5
61 |Valeria SOKOLOVA RUS 0| 4 0 4
61 |Anna GROMZINA RUS 410 4
61  |Norbert FOLKMER SVK | 0 4 4
61 Andrej HOLLY SVK 4 4
65 Frantisek PAL SVK 2 2
65 Jiri PAPOUSEK CZE | 2 2
65 Vasil IVANOU BLR 2 0 2
68  [Margit MAGI EST 1 1
68 |Josef KINCL JR. CZE | 1 1
68 |Zdenek HRUSKA CZE | O 1 0|0 1
68 Andrey LYSENKO RUS 1 1
Krzysztof PRASEK POL | O 0

* not counting points 10 best results to count 103 athletes participated, 71 obtained points
1 Olomouc (CZE) 12-15 Jun 2014 2 Moscow, Otrada (RUS) 18-22 Jun 2014

3 St Petersburg, Derby Club (RUS) 03-06 Jul 2014 4 Pezinok (SVK) 17-20 Jul 2014

5 Riga (LAT) 25-27 Jul 2014 6 Bratislava (SVK) 07-10 Aua 2014

7  Vazgaikiemis (LTU) 14-17 Aua 2014 8 Tallinn (EST) 03-05 Oct 2014

9  Siauliai (LTU) 09-12 Oct 2014 10 Leszno (POL) 26-29 Oct 2014
11 Poznan, MTP (POL) 05-07 Dec 2014 12 Warsaw (POL) 12-15 Mar 2015

A Celje (SLO) 01-04 Mav 2014 B  Budapest (HUN) 03-06 Jul 2014
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Slawomir UCHWAT POL 0 0
Urmas RAAG EST 0|0 0
Gennady GASHIBAYAZOV RUS 0 0
Irmantas GRIKIENIS LTU 0 0
Dainis OZOLS LAT 0 0
Valdas URBONAS LTU 0 0
Paul-Richard ARGUS EST 0 0
Mikhail ATOYAN RUS 0 0
Julia ZAWADA POL 0 0
Jan STUDNICKA CZE | O 0
Alina GURA RUS 0|0 0
Kullo KENDER EST 0 0
Vadim KONOVALOV RUS 0|0 0
Milan PRIBULA SVK 0 0
Zigmantas SARKA JR LTU 0 0
Josef PARENICA CZE | O 0
Vincas CIVINSKAS JR LTU 0 0 0
Vadzim CHARAVAN BLR 0 0
Igor VASILIEV BLR 0 0
Nerijus SIPAILA LTU 0 0
Robert UCHWAT POL | O 0 0
Lubomir LALOV RUS 0|o0 0
Marina VINNICHENKO UKR 0 0
Aleksandra PUSHKARSKAYA RUS 0 0
Ladislav ARIENT CZE | O 0
Andrey BEZGLASNY RUS 0 0
Tomasz ZELEK POL | O 0
Valeria BURZAKOVA RUS 0 0
Denis BELII MDA 0 0
Aleksejus TIMOFEJEVAS LTU 0 0
Elena RAILIENE LTU 0
* not counting points 10 best results to count 103 athletes participated, 71 obtained points
1 Olomouc (CZE) 12-15 Jun 2014 2 Moscow, Otrada (RUS) 18-22 Jun 2014
3 St Petersburg, Derby Club (RUS) 03-06 Jul 2014 4 Pezinok (SVK) 17-20 Jul 2014
5 Riga (LAT) 25-27 Jul 2014 6 Bratislava (SVK) 07-10 Aua 2014
7  Vazgaikiemis (LTU) 14-17 Aua 2014 8 Tallinn (EST) 03-05 Oct 2014
9  Siauliai (LTU) 09-12 Oct 2014 10 Leszno (POL) 26-29 Oct 2014
11 Poznan, MTP (POL) 05-07 Dec 2014 12 Warsaw (POL) 12-15 Mar 2015
A Celje (SLO) 01-04 Mav 2014 B  Budapest (HUN) 03-06 Jul 2014
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